

CS No.181/13

Kamal Kishore & Ors. Vs. DDA & Ors.

23.07.2016

Present: Plaintiff no.1 with counsel Sh. R.C. Sharma.
Counsel Ms. Deepti for defendant no.1.
Tanwar Singh, son of defendant no.3, in person.
Defendant no.4 in person.
None for defendant no.2, 5, 6, 7 & 9.
Defendant no.8 had expired.
Proxy counsel Sh. Rahul Pandey for defendant no.10.

It is submitted by Tanwar Singh that his father had expired in the year 2010. On perusal of record, it is revealed that an application U/O.22 R.4 CPC for impleadment of LRs of defendant no.3 is already filed on record, but the same has not been disposed of till date. So, let notice of applications filed U/O.22 R.4 CPC for impleadment of LRs of defendant no.3 as well as defendant no. 8 be issued to all the proposed LRs on filing PF & RC.

Put up on **29.09.2016** for reply and arguments on both the applications filed U/O.22 R.4 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-01 (South), New Delhi.
23.07.2016_(Babli)