

CS no.6587/16
Kamal Kishore & Ors. Vs. DDA & Ors.

29.11.2017

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person with counsel Sh. R.C. Sharma.
Ms. Deepti, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2, 4 and 10 in person.
Jasvir Singh, one of the LR of the defendant no.3 in person.
Defendant no.10 with proxy counsel.
None for defendant no.5, 6, 7 & 9.
Defendant no.8 is stated to be died.

Application under O.22 R.4 CPC was moved by the plaintiff for impleading LRs of defendant no.8. Application reflects that defendant no.5, 6 & 7 are the LRs of defendant no.8.

Issue notice of the application to all the five LRs of defendant no.8 on filing PF & RC and courier. Internet generated tracking report be also filed.

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.10 to advance arguments on application under O.7 R.11 CPC. Adjournment granted subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid by the defendant no.10 to the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on application under O.7 R.11 CPC on

24.02.2018.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-01 (South), New Delhi.