

23.07.2025

Present: Sh.Parveen Tokas, Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is already ex-parte vide order dated 05.05.2025.

Matter is listed for ex-parte plaintiff evidence.

Evidentiary affidavit of PW1 alongwith list of witnesses and an application for summoning of witnesses is filed today.

Heard on the application for summoning of witnesses. Same is allowed. Witnesses mentioned at serial no.2, 3 & 4 in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing on filing of PF.

Put up for ex-parte PE on **24.09.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.07.2025