

20 CS DJ 181/2013 6587/16

KAMAL KISHORE Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

28.10.2025

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Present : Sh. R.C. Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Animesh Kumar Gaba, Counsel for DDA no. 1.
Sh. Mohd. Idrish and Sh. Mohd. Naseem Khan, Counsel for
defendant no. 3 & 4 along with son of defendant no. 4.
Ms. Shejal Agarwal, Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 10
through VC.

Reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on
behalf of plaintiff. Copy be supplied.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose
fixed on **20.01.2026**.

Ahlmad
28.10.2025