

09.12.2025

Present: Sh.Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr.Manas Mohapatra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.
Summoned witnesses namely Mr.Rohit Mann, JJA,
Mr.Amit, JA and Mr.Bijumon George are present in person

Ex-parte evidence of Mr.Rohit Mann, Mr.Amit and
Mr.Bijumon George as PW2, PW3 & PW4 recorded today.
put up for ex-parte evidence on 23.02.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
09.12.2025

At 11.40 p.m.

At this stage, Counsel for defendant has moved an application
under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC seeking setting aside the ex-parte order.

Let notice of the application be issued to the plaintiff on filing
of PF, for next date of hearing.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 23.02.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
09.12.2025