

15 CS DJ 181/2013 6587/16

**KAMAL KISHORE Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

**19.05.2026**

Present : Sh. R.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Animesh Kumar Gaba, Ld. Counsel for defendant/DDA  
through VC.  
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 10.

Copy of order dated 11.05.2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the matter bearing TR.P.(C) 134/2024 titled as 'Birender Prasad v. Kamal Kishore (Decased) through LRs & Ors.' filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 10 that the present matter has been transferred to the Ld. District Judge-05, South West District, Dwarka Courts vide above said order.

Be awaited for the order **02.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)  
District Judge-01, South  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
19.05.2026